		na ₋ 19	-2005	Express N	Mail No. EV 516 954 879 US				
-		U.S. DEPARTI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
ļ				U.S. Pate	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Henorable C	ommissioner of Pat	ents a 1030	88011	al documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):		2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):	0				
Dennis J. Tippmann, Sr.			TIPPMANN INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			3518 Adams Center Road Fort Wayne, Indiana 46806						
3. Nature of Conve	vance:				11326				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Execution Date: 9/1	/2005								
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent num	ber(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 9/1/05.									
A. Patent Application Nos.(s) B. Patent No.(s)									
		Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠	No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>						
BARNE	B. Gillenwater S & THORNBURC e Summit Square		№ Enclosed		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Duplicate copy of this page attached)				
	ayne, Indiana 40		8. Deposit account number: 02-1010 (38225/82912)						
/14/2005 AKELECH1 00	000028 11223401		The Commission may be required.	ner is hereby authorized to charge an , or credit any overpayment, to the al	y additional fees which bove deposit account.				
FC:8021	40.0	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and sign	mature								
1	•	A. Comment of the Comment	,						
10 the best of my kn	owledge and belief,	the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of	the original document.				
				By Later					
Bobby B. G Name of Person Sig		<u>September</u> Date	r 8, 2005	Signature Signature					
		sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <i>3</i>	orkuaraik l					
Zomi (varioti oi pa									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services									
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450									
199271		Alexandri	ia, VA 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 016986 FRAME: 0991 ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tippmann

Industrial Products, Inc. a corporation of Indiana, having its principal office at 3518 Adams

Center Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46806, its successors and assigns or other legal

representatives, all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Apparatus for Working Pliable Material

invented by me and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore, as

described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, the said interest being the

entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when

granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Tippmann Industrial Products, Inc. its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may

be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 016986 FRAME: 0992

Docket No. 38225/82912

proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Tippmann Industrial Products, Inc.

Date	9/1/05	Signature _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	; Slift	
Date Applica	ation Signed: _	September 1, 200	05			
Inventor	Dennis J. 7	ippmann, Sr.	C	itizenship	U.S.A.	
Post Office A	Address 1230	22 Parent Road, New	Haven, India	<u>na 46774; L</u>	J.S.A.	
Residence A	ddress 123	02 Parent Road, New	Haven, India	ana 46774; I	U.S.A.	
STATE OF 1	INDIANA)) SS	ı .			
COUNTY O	F Aller)	·•			
County and Same person	State aforesaid whose name:	of September, 20, appeared Dennis J. T is subscribed to the fash his free and volun	Tippmann, Sr oregoing inst	:, to me pers trument, and	sonally kno i acknowled	wn to be the dged that he
•			Notary Pt	kh K I	Breamenan	
			Printed N	eb K ame	Brennem	an
My Commiss	sion Expires: _	7/15/09				
County of Re	esidence:	Allen				
EWDSOL BBC 16	00005 1					

-2-

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016986 FRAME: 0993